
2024 Girls Section XI Championships

Detailed Results for Girls Diving 11 Dives

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 392.95 Ava Vandor Hunt-Harb-Whit-JG

1 1.5 1M 7 7½ 8 6½ 7½ 8½ 7 22.00 33.00 33.00 1401B
2 2.4 1M 6 7 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 45.60 78.60 1403B
3 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 7 19.50 33.15 111.75 1103B
4 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6½ 5 6 6½ 5 17.50 38.50 150.25 15132D
5 1.7 1M 5 6½ 5 5 4½ 6½ 5½ 15.50 26.35 176.60 1301B
6 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 6 5 6½ 5 16.00 25.60 202.20 2302C
7 1.6 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6 7 7½ 6½ 20.00 32.00 234.20 2201B
8 2.3 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 6 4 6 4½ 15.50 35.65 269.85 1203B
9 2.1 1M 5½ 7 7½ 6 6½ 7½ 6 19.50 40.95 310.80 15231D
10 2.3 1M 6 6½ 6 5 6½ 7 5 18.50 42.55 353.35 1104B
11 2.4 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5 6½ 5½ 16.50 39.60 392.95 1105C

2 380.55 Olivia Ferrentino Connetquot

1 1.7 1M 6 6 7 6 7 7½ 6 19.00 32.30 32.30 2103B
2 2.3 1M 5½ 5 5 6½ 4½ 5½ 6½ 16.00 36.80 69.10 3104B
3 2.3 1M 5 5 4½ 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 15.00 34.50 103.60 35124D
4 1.8 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 17.50 31.50 135.10 2301A
5 2.1 1M 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 35.70 170.80 2303C
6 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6 6½ 7 5½ 18.50 31.45 202.25 1201A
7 2.3 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 6 5½ 16.00 36.80 239.05 1203B
8 1.5 1M 7 6 7 5 6½ 6 6 18.50 27.75 266.80 2401B
9 2.2 1M 6 6 6½ 5 6½ 5½ 5 17.50 38.50 305.30 2403C
10 1.9 1M 7 7 6½ 6 7 6½ 7 20.50 38.95 344.25 25122D
11 2.2 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 36.30 380.55 25132D

3 328.60 Mackenzie Clarke Hauppauge-Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 5 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 17.50 29.75 29.75 5103B
2 2.3 1M 6 7 6 6½ 5 7½ 7 19.50 44.85 74.60 2104B
3 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5 3½ 4 5 4 13.50 29.70 104.30 25132D
4 1.6 1M 5 5 5 4 3½ 5 4½ 14.50 23.20 127.50 3201B
5 1.7 1M 5½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 153.00 4202A
6 1.5 1M 6 6 6½ 6 6 7 5½ 18.00 27.00 180.00 3401B
7 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6 6 7 7½ 18.50 31.45 211.45 3301B
8 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4½ 6 5½ 5½ 5 15.50 26.35 237.80 3302B
9 2.1 1M 3½ 5½ 5 4 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 29.40 267.20 3303C
10 2.0 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 4 6½ 17.50 35.00 302.20 35322D
11 1.6 1M 5½ 5 4½ 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 328.60 3402C

4 324.05 Victoria Lachko Ward Melville

1 1.5 1M 7 6½ 7 6 7 7 5½ 20.50 30.75 30.75 3401B
2 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 5½ 5 5½ 5 17.00 28.90 59.65 7103B
3 1.8 1M 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 4 5½ 5 15.50 27.90 87.55 85111A
4 2.0 1M 5½ 5 5 4 4½ 5 5 15.00 30.00 117.55 5203C
5 2.1 1M 3½ 4 4 3 3½ 3½ 3 10.50 22.05 139.60 10303C
6 2.0 1M 5 5 6 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 14.00 28.00 167.60 95131D
7 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 4½ 15.50 34.10 201.70 5104C
8 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 234.85 4201A
9 1.8 1M 6 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 4 15.00 27.00 261.85 55321D
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4 324.05 Victoria Lachko Ward Melville

10 1.8 1M 6 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 15.00 27.00 288.85 4301A
11 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5 4½ 16.00 35.20 324.05 4403C

5 317.65 Samantha Rubino Sachem High School East

1 1.7 1M 6 6 6 5 6½ 6½ 6 18.00 30.60 30.60 4103B
2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 4½ 5 6 17.00 37.40 68.00 4104C
3 1.6 1M 5 5 4½ 6 4½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 92.00 5301C
4 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.00 23.80 115.80 8302B
5 1.7 1M 5½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 141.30 9202A
6 1.7 1M 7 7 5 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 171.05 65221D
7 1.5 1M 7 7 6 6 6½ 7 5½ 19.50 29.25 200.30 7401B
8 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 5 4½ 4 14.00 22.40 222.70 6402C
9 2.2 1M 7 6½ 6½ 5 6 5 5½ 18.00 39.60 262.30 4403C
10 1.6 1M 6 5 5 6½ 4½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 286.30 5201B
11 1.9 1M 6 6½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 4 16.50 31.35 317.65 55122D

6 314.80 Elizabeth Gembinski Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 8103B
2 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 4 5 4 15.00 25.50 53.55 9201A
3 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 4½ 5 5½ 17.00 37.40 90.95 6104C
4 1.4 1M 5 6 5½ 6 5½ 4½ 5½ 16.50 23.10 114.05 9401C
5 1.9 1M 5 6 5 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 15.50 29.45 143.50 65222D
6 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 26.40 169.90 7302C
7 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 4½ 5½ 15.50 24.80 194.70 9402C
8 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4 4½ 3½ 4 13.00 24.70 219.40 85122D
9 1.8 1M 6½ 6 7 5½ 6½ 6 7 19.00 34.20 253.60 7301A
10 1.7 1M 7 7½ 6 6 6 5 7 19.00 32.30 285.90 6202A
11 1.7 1M 6 6½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 7 17.00 28.90 314.80 65221D

7 300.65 Emilia Miranda West Islip

1 1.3 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 6 7½ 7 8 21.00 27.30 27.30 11101B
2 1.7 1M 6 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 8 20.00 34.00 61.30 5103B
3 1.5 1M 7 7½ 8 7 8 8 6½ 22.50 33.75 95.05 4401B
4 1.7 1M 5 5 5 6 4 5 4½ 15.00 25.50 120.55 4202A
5 1.8 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 6½ 17.50 31.50 152.05 5301A
6 1.9 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.50 27.55 179.60 45122D
7 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5 6 5½ 5 6 15.50 26.35 205.95 45221D
8 1.6 1M 6½ 6 7 6 5½ 5½ 5 17.50 28.00 233.95 5402C
9 2.2 1M 3 3½ 4 4 3 4½ 3½ 11.00 24.20 258.15 6403C
10 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 281.10 7201A
11 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4 3½ 5 2½ 3½ 11.50 19.55 300.65 7302B

8 299.35 Mikaela Mott DeerPark/NorthBabylon

1 1.3 1M 5 5½ 7 6 5½ 5 6 17.00 22.10 22.10 13101B
2 2.3 1M 3½ 4 4 4 4½ 3½ 4½ 12.00 27.60 49.70 135124D
3 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 6 16.00 27.20 76.90 13202A
4 1.6 1M 3½ 3½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 13.00 20.80 97.70 13302C
5 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 18.00 28.80 126.50 13402C
6 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 15.00 24.00 150.50 13201B
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8 299.35 Mikaela Mott DeerPark/NorthBabylon

7 1.7 1M 5 6 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 6 16.50 28.05 178.55 12301B
8 2.3 1M 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 6 17.00 39.10 217.65 105223D
9 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6 6 6 6 18.50 31.45 249.10 8103B
10 1.5 1M 4½ 4 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 20.25 269.35 10102B
11 1.5 1M 6½ 7 8 6½ 7 6 6 20.00 30.00 299.35 8401B

9 295.50 Rowan Dorn West Islip

1 1.3 1M 7 7½ 7½ 7 8 6½ 7 21.50 27.95 27.95 9101B
2 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.00 23.80 51.75 12201A
3 1.8 1M 6 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 28.80 80.55 12301A
4 1.5 1M 7 7½ 7½ 6 7 7 5 21.00 31.50 112.05 10401B
5 1.9 1M 3½ 4 3 3½ 3 3½ 4 10.50 19.95 132.00 115222D
6 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 5 5 14.50 27.55 159.55 125122D
7 1.6 1M 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 4 4½ 15.50 24.80 184.35 11402C
8 1.7 1M 4 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 15.50 26.35 210.70 12202A
9 1.7 1M 5 5 4 6 5 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 236.20 12302B
10 1.7 1M 6½ 7 7 6 6½ 5½ 6 19.00 32.30 268.50 11103B
11 2.0 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4 5 4½ 13.50 27.00 295.50 9203C

10 294.80 Lilian Virga Connetquot

1 1.4 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 14.50 20.30 20.30 15101A
2 1.7 1M 5½ 6 7 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 32.30 52.60 11103B
3 1.5 1M 7 7½ 7 6½ 7 7½ 7 21.00 31.50 84.10 10401B
4 2.2 1M 4½ 6½ 6½ 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 33.00 117.10 6403C
5 1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.50 24.65 141.75 75121D
6 1.7 1M 5½ 5 4 5 4½ 6 4½ 14.50 24.65 166.40 10201A
7 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5 6 4 4½ 5½ 14.00 23.80 190.20 10202A
8 1.8 1M 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 5 5 5½ 14.00 25.20 215.40 11301A
9 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 16.00 25.60 241.00 11302C
10 1.8 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 3½ 4½ 13.00 23.40 264.40 125111A
11 1.6 1M 7 7 7 6 6 6 5½ 19.00 30.40 294.80 10402C

11 294.70 Sarah Bujold Connetquot

1 1.5 1M 5½ 6 6 6½ 6 7½ 6½ 18.50 27.75 27.75 10102B
2 1.7 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 6 7 6½ 17.50 29.75 57.50 8103B
3 1.5 1M 6 6½ 6 6 6½ 7 6½ 19.00 28.50 86.00 9401B
4 1.6 1M 5½ 5 6 6 5½ 5 5 16.00 25.60 111.60 11402C
5 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 5 6 17.50 29.75 141.35 85221D
6 1.7 1M 5 5½ 6½ 4 4½ 5½ 5 15.50 26.35 167.70 8201A
7 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 28.90 196.60 8202A
8 1.6 1M 3 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 218.20 9302C
9 1.8 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 13.50 24.30 242.50 10301A
10 1.9 1M 5½ 6 5 5 5 5 5½ 15.50 29.45 271.95 95122D
11 1.3 1M 5 5½ 6 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 17.50 22.75 294.70 11101B

12 286.85 Lydia Hicyilmaz Sachem North

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 17.50 29.75 29.75 5201A
2 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 4½ 6½ 6 18.00 30.60 60.35 6202A
3 1.8 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 5 4½ 5 16.50 29.70 90.05 7301A
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12 286.85 Lydia Hicyilmaz Sachem North

4 1.6 1M 3½ 4 3½ 4½ 4½ 3½ 3 11.00 17.60 107.65 12302C
5 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 3½ 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 23.80 131.45 125221D
6 1.5 1M 7 7½ 7 7 7 6½ 7 21.00 31.50 162.95 11401B
7 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 5 5 6 17.00 37.40 200.35 6403C
8 1.3 1M 5 6 6 5½ 5 6 5 16.50 21.45 221.80 7101B
9 1.7 1M 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.50 24.65 246.45 9103B
10 1.9 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.00 26.60 273.05 85122D
11 2.3 1M 2 2 2 2 2 2 1½ 6.00 13.80 286.85 125124D

13 275.30 Amaya Reyes Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 7 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 29.75 5103B
2 1.5 1M 4 5½ 5 6½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 23.25 53.00 10401B
3 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6 7 6 6 19.00 30.40 83.40 11402C
4 2.2 1M 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 4 5 5 15.00 33.00 116.40 7104C
5 2.3 1M 5½ 7 4½ 6 5 4 5½ 16.00 36.80 153.20 35223D
6 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 6 6 14.00 23.80 177.00 5201A
7 1.7 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 177.00 13202A
8 1.8 1M 4 4 4 4 3 3½ 4 12.00 21.60 198.60 13301A
9 1.6 1M 6 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 220.20 13302C
10 1.8 1M 4 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 13.50 24.30 244.50 145111A
11 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 4 14.00 30.80 275.30 13403C

14 267.50 Caitlin Fleece Hauppauge-Smithtown

1 1.5 1M 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 21.00 21.00 14102B
2 1.9 1M 5 5 4½ 6½ 5 5½ 4½ 15.00 28.50 49.50 145122D
3 1.6 1M 4½ 3½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.00 20.80 70.30 14302C
4 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 24.75 95.05 14401B
5 1.6 1M 6 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 24.80 119.85 14402C
6 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4 4 4½ 5½ 13.50 22.95 142.80 14201A
7 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 15.00 25.50 168.30 145221D
8 1.6 1M 6 5 5 6 6 6½ 6 18.00 28.80 197.10 14202B
9 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 4 5 4½ 5 5 14.00 22.40 219.50 14301C
10 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 4½ 5 5 5½ 15.00 25.50 245.00 13103B
11 1.8 1M 5 4½ 4 4½ 4 4 4 12.50 22.50 267.50 145321D

15 248.30 Abbey Przybylowski Sayville/Bayport/Blue Point

1 1.5 1M 5 4½ 5 5 4½ 5 5½ 15.00 22.50 22.50 12401B
2 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 44.10 15402C
3 1.9 1M 3½ 3½ 4 3½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.50 19.95 64.05 155122D
4 1.6 1M 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 21.60 85.65 15302C
5 1.7 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 4 5½ 4½ 14.50 24.65 110.30 15201A
6 1.3 1M 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 6 5½ 16.00 20.80 131.10 15101B
7 1.6 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4 4½ 4 4 13.00 20.80 151.90 15102A
8 1.7 1M 6 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 26.35 178.25 15202A
9 1.7 1M 3 4 3½ 3½ 2 3½ 4 10.50 17.85 196.10 155221D
10 1.8 1M 4½ 4 4 4 4 4 4½ 12.00 21.60 217.70 15301A
11 1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6 6 6 7½ 18.00 30.60 248.30 15103B
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